

JAMES M. CAHILL-MAYOR CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK NEW JERSEY (732) 745-5004

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, Easter Seals New Jersey Raritan Valley Workshop is a beacon of support for hundreds of Middlesex County residents with disabilities; and

WHEREAS, Easter Seals New Jersey Raritan Valley Workshop has provided employment and vocational training, support services and advocacy to its clients for more than 40 years; and

WHEREAS, this important organization has made the City of New Brunswick its base of operations; and

WHEREAS, the support and compassion of this group has impacted the lives of families throughout Middlesex County; and

WHEREAS, the month of October is annually recognized in the United States as Disability Employment Awareness Month; and

WHEREAS, as part of its recognition of this national observance, Easter Seals New Jersey Raritan Valley Workshop will honor its clients, supporters and partners during its 44th Annual Awards Dinner and Dance.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JAMES M. CAHILL, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK, do commend

Easter Seals New Jersey Raritan Valley Workshop

and thank the organization for its extensive work in improving and enriching the lives of Middlesex County residents with disabilities.



JAMES M. CAHILL Mayor Dated: Oct. 16, 2014

